# 504205415 01/31/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4252092

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| DIETER WINDMEISSER | 04/12/2011     |
| ANDRE BARTSCH      | 04/12/2011     |
| JERRY AUERSWALD    | 05/02/2011     |
| THOMAS BAHR        | 04/12/2011     |
| BEAT STAGER        | 04/13/2011     |
| PHILLIP JAHDE      | 04/12/2011     |
| JOSEF KUZHNINI     | 04/12/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Diversey, Inc.            |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 8310 16th Street, M/S 509 |  |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 902              |  |
| City:             | Sturtevant                |  |
| State/Country:    | WISCONSIN                 |  |
| Postal Code:      | 53177-0902                |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15419479 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (414)271-6560

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP
Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JD-930-03 083258-9117-03 |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | AARON K. NODOLF          |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /aaron k. nodolf/        |  |

 DATE SIGNED:
 01/31/2017

 Total Attachments: 3
 source=20394896\_JD-930-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9117-US03#page1.tif

 source=20394896\_JD-930-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9117-US03#page2.tif

 source=20394896\_JD-930-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9117-US03#page3.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Dieter Windmeisser Hauptstr. 19 Fruthwilen CH-8269 Switzerland

Andre Bartsch Konstanzerstrasse 55c Rossruti CH-9512 Switzerland

Jerry Auerswald Gustav-Schwab Str. 14N Konstanz D-78467 Germany

Thomas Bahr Eichbuhlstrasse 4 Wangi CH-9545 Switzerland

Beat Stager Anetswilerstrasse 19 Wangi CH-9545 Switzerland

Phillip Jahde Muhlewiesestrasse 9A Aadorf CH-8355 Switzerland

Josef Kuzhnini Othmarstr. 20 Wil CH-9500 Switzerland

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest –

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "FLOOR CLEANING TOOL AND METHOD" for which we have executed a United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/329,184, filed April 29, 2010 (Attorney File No. JD-930-US).
- (2) in and to said United States provisional patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including any utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States provisional patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States provisional patent application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

| hereby authorized and requested to iss | ue said United States patent or patents to |
|--|--|
| Assignee.                              |  |
| April 12 2011                          |  |
| Date ' '                               | Dieter Windmeisser                         |
| <u>/2, 4. 2о //</u><br>Date            | Ande Barrot                                |
| Date                                   | Andre Bartsch                              |
| 02.05.2011                             | TERRE LUENOWA ?                            |
| Date                                   | Jerry Auerswald                            |
| 12.4.2011                              |  |
| <i>12. 4. <u>2</u>011</i><br>Date      | Thomas Bahr                                |
| <u> 13.04,2011</u><br>Date             | B. Saja                                    |
| Date                                   | Beat Stager                                |
| 12.04.2011                             | Ol. Talk                                   |
| Date                                   | Phillip Jande                              |
|  |  |

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is

PATENT REEL: 041134 FRAME: 0937

**RECORDED: 01/31/2017**